	 Mega Modular Hi-Rise Series
FAN COILS
BUILD YOUR REPUTATION ON OURS
Largest Modular high rise unit in THE Industry
International Environmental Corporation (IEC) works continually to
improve its products. As a result, the design and specifications of
each product may be changed without notice and may not be as
described herein. Please contact IEC for information regarding current

E • Lonworks Compatible
  Digital Thermostat
Unit Model Key
International Environmental Corporation • Mega Modular Hi-Rise Series Fan Coil Technical Catalog
Mega Modular Hi-Rise Series
Standard Hydronic Heating Capacity
Heating
Row
Unit
Size
Heating Capacity, MBH (160°F EWT)
2 GPM 3 GPM 4 GPM 6 GPM 8 GPM
1
14 30.7 33.5 35.0 36.7 N/A
16 32.5 35.6 37.4 39.3 N/A
20 35.5 39.3 41.4 43.8 N/A
2
14 44.4 50.6 54.1 58.0 60.0
16 47.4 54.7 59.0 63.7 66.3
20 51.2 60.0 65.1 70.9 74.1
3
14 54.0 64.4 70.5 77.1 80.7
16 56.9 69.2 76.5 84.7 89.2
20 60.1 74.0 82.5 92.2 97.6
4
14 58.2 71.5 79.3 87.7 92.1
16 60.6 75.6 84.8 95.0 100.5
20 64.3 81.9 93.0 105.6 112.6
5
14 65.3 79.3 87.2 95.5 99.8
16 68.8 85.5 95.4 106.3 112.1
20 72.6 92.3 104.7 118.5 126.0
Notes:	 1.	 Ratings are based on 70°F DB and 60°F WB EAT, 160°F
EWT, high fan speed, 0.2" ESP,  motor voltage 120-1-60,
no electric heater, and no deco panel.
	 2.	 N/A - water velocity in copper tubes/pipes will exceed
recommended limit.
	 3.	 For information regarding performance at specific
conditions please use IEC Rating  Program or contact
your IEC representative for assistance.
Ratings and Listings
ETL Listing
IEC’s Mega Modular Hi-Rise Series units are
certified by Intertek Testing Services (ITS).
ITS’s C ETL US listing signifies that IEC’s blower
coil units have been examined by ITS and comply with
the minimum requirements of U.S. and Canadian national
product safety standard, UL 1995/CSA C22.2 No. 236, and
that IEC’s manufacturing site has been audited. ITS’s re-
examination service includes periodic visits to IEC’s factory to
ensure continued compliance for all listed products.
AHRI Rating
IEC’s Mega Modular Hi-Rise Series Unit
size 14 is certified in compliance with
Air-Conditioning, Heating, and Refrigeration Institute (AHRI)
industry standard AHRI-440 for room fan coils.  Approved
Standard Ratings are tabulated below.
AHRI Certified Standard Rating
Unit Type Unit Coil
Size
Nominal
CFM
Cooling Capacity
Power
Input WTotal
MBH
Sensible
MBH
MGY 14-A 1400 38.3 27.9 670
14-B 1400 45.2 32.4 630
NOTE: 	 Nominal airflow for Mega Modular Unit sizes 16 and 20 fall
outside the performance range covered by standard 440.